2026 CRAWFORD SWCD SPRING FINGERLING SALE

PLEASE NOTE NEW CHANGES THIS YEAR. YOU DO NOT NEED TO
BRING YOUR OWN WATER AND CONTAINERS. ORDERS WILL BE

PRE-PACKAGED. PLEASE NOTE WITH THIS NEW VENDOR THEY

ARE SOLD IN DIFFERENT QUANTITIES.

EADLINE FOR ORDERING IS FRIDAY, APRIL 17TH, 2026.
FISH PICK UP WILL BE TUESDAY, APRIL 28TH, 3:00-4:30PM
AT THE CRAWFORD SWCD OFFICE: 3111 STATE ROUTE 98,

BUCYRUS, OH 44820
Pond Sludge Recommendations
(Treated every 2 weeks):

Fish‘are sourced
from Remlinger Fish
‘Farmjin*

¥

White Amur Stocking
Recommendations:

Recommended stocking rates of ]
ing fish for new or renovated | °Nd Maid Sludge Pond Si % of Submerged| #dOfdA:u':
) Remover on 1ze Plants in Pond eeded Per Acre
ponds, per acre: Pond
aas ‘...-.' . 4lbs Ya acre 0-20 0
50 Catfish 10lbs 1/, acre 20-40 5
1000 Minnows
25lbs 1acre 40-60 10
NOTE: These are sold in boxed
Total

bundles this year!
Bluegill - 2"-4"
Hybrid Bluegill - 2"-4"
Redear Sunfish - 2"-3.5"
Channel Catfish - 4"-6"
Large Mouth Bass - 2"-4"
White Amur - 8"-12"
Koi - 6"-9"
Black Fathead Minnow - 1"-3"

Pond Maid Sludge Remover Pellets
*See chart above for treatment rates - contact
our office for further assistance

Q 1 4 “"
# of FISP@ vy( Box Quantity
or Weight

25
25
25
29
25

*All sales are final with no guarantee of survival.

We will accept special orders for fish - subject to availability.

$31.00
$31.00
$40.00
$34.00
$50.00
$41.00
$35.00
$50.00

$63.00

$168.00
$349.00

4 ry ry <&
A \ 5 Q" )

Subtotal

X 0.0725 Sales Tax

Total

Payment by Cash or Check Only
Make Checks Payable to
Crawford SWCD

DATE

(OFFICE USE ONLY)

RECEIPT:



Crawford SWGD
Highlights

CRP (Conservation Reserve Program):
91 Grassed Waterways

13 Rock Pads

5 Rock Chutes

CREP (Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program):
2 Wetlands on 16.3 acres
24.31 acres of Filter Strips

EQIP (Environmental Quality Incentive Program):
4 Manure Storage

15 Watering Facilities for Grazing

1,561 feet of Waterline for Grazing

4,623 feet of Livestock Fence

2,090 SF Heavy Use Area Stabilization

CSP (Conservation Stewardship Program):
1,657 acres of forestry management on 37 contracts

H20hio in Crawford County:

124 participants

94,560 acres of nutrient management

24,716 acres of variable rate phosphorous application

12,849 acres of cover crops

3,408 acres of small grains planting

2,517 acres of subsurface phosphorous placement

552 acres of manure incorporation

275 acres of forage

$2,327,878.40 paid to producers this year for completed practices!

SWCD Education and Outreach:

337 School and Youth Programs with 10,938 Youth Attending

11 Adult Programs with 195 in Attendance

270 Facebook Posts with 62,823 Views

9 Monthly Public Service Announcements, 10 Community Spotlight Podcasts
6 Quarterly/ Biannual Newsletters

Bucyrus Stormwater and Solid Waste Outreach:

16 School and Youth Programs with 687 Youth Attending

26 Facebook Posts with 3,530 Views

4 Community Cleanup Sites

1 Monthly Public Service Announcement, 4 Community Spotlight Podcasts

Noteworthy Accolades:
2024 Area 1 Employee of the Year - Monica Finney
2024 District of the Year - Statewide Award
2025 Area 1 Employee of the Year - Megan Brown




